
Planning for a Just, Prosperous, and Resilient Future 
for the Upper Valley with Climate Change Migration

AGENDA
PART I: Speakers and Q&A

● Elena Mihaly, Conservation Law Foundation
● Meghan Butts, Upper Valley Lake Sunapee 

Regional Planning Commission
● Erika Hoffman-Kiess, Green Mountain 

Economic Development Corporation
● Jason Shafer, Northview Weather

Five Minute Break

PART II: Small Group Discussion
Close by 8pm

OPENING QUESTION 
(do this RIGHT NOW as we settle in)

What is the first word or phrase that 
comes to mind when you think of 

climate migration?

Enter your response here:
pollev.com/sarahb133

Tuesday, November 9, 2021, 6-8 pm
Hosted by Upper Valley Adaptation Workgroup and Vital Communities





   Let’s Continue This Conversation...

● Stay tuned for more from Upper Valley Adaptation Workgroup

● Sign up for uvclimateaction.lists@vitalcommunities.org

● Join the Upper Valley Climate Change Leadership Academy

● Join your local planning, zoning, or conservation committee

● Contact your Regional Planning Commission to learn about 

relevant conversations happening in your community right now

● Spark your own conversations and keep in touch

https://vitalcommunities.org/climate-change/upper-valley-adaptation-workgroup/
https://lists.vitalcommunities.org/lists/info/uvclimateaction
https://vitalcommunities.org/climate-change/climate-change-leadership-academy-2cla/


Planning for a Just, Prosperous, and Resilient Future for the 
Upper Valley with Climate Change Migration

Erich Osterberg, Dartmouth College | erich.c.osterberg@dartmouth.edu

Elena Mihaly, Conservation Law Foundation | emihaly@clf.org

Meghan Butts, Upper Valley Lake Sunapee Regional Planning Commission | mbutts@uvlsrpc.org

Erika Hoffman-Kiess, Green Mountain Economic Development Corporation | erika@gmedc.com

Jason Shafer, Northview Weather | jason.shafer@northviewweather.com

Tony Grasso & Sarah Brock, Vital Communities | tony@vitalcommunities.org, sarah@vitalcommunities.org

Thank You and Keep in Touch!
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